 RE 92084/2021-04-21, Bosch Rexroth AG
Electro-hydraulic control
with proportional solenoid EP
RE 92084/2021-04-21
Replaces: 07.2004
Features
 ▶ Electro proportional control by a current signal
 ▶ High control accuracy

 ▶ For closed circuit
Contents
Type code 2
EP.. – Electro-hydraulic control with prop. solenoids 4
Technical data, solenoid for A4VSG and A4CSG 6
Circuit diagrams EP A4VSG NG40 to 1000 7
Dimensions EP A4VSG NG40 to 1000 9
Circuit diagrams EP A4CSG NG250 to 750 12
Dimensions EP A4CSG NG250 to 750 13
EP.. – Electro-hydraulic control with proportional sole-
noids and pressure controller 14
EPG.. – Electro-hydraulic control with proportional
solenoids and remote-controlled pressure controller 15
Circuit diagrams EPD, EPG A4VSG NG40 to 71 16
Circuit diagrams EPA, EPB, EPD A4VSG NG125 to 355 17
Circuit diagrams EPGA, EPGB, EPG
A4VSG NG125 to 355 18
Circuit diagrams EPA, EPB, EPD A4CSG
NG250 to 355 19
Circuit diagrams EPGA, EPGB, EPG A4CSG
NG250 to 355 20
Circuit diagrams EPA, EPB, EPD A4CSG NG500 to 750 21
Circuit diagrams EPGA, EPGB, EPG A4CSG
NG500 to 750 22
Dimensions EPD/EPG A4VSG NG40 to 180 23
Dimensions EPD/EPG A4VSG
and A4CSG NG250 to 750 24
Connector for solenoids 25
Project planning notes 26
Safety instructions 27
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 92084/2021-04-21
2 Electro-hydraulic control | with proportional solenoid EP
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
G EP.. /
Axial piston unit 40 71 125 180 250 355 500 750 1000
01 Swashplate design, variable ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● A4VS
Compact unit, swashplate design, variable ‒ ‒ ‒ ‒ ● ● ● ● ‒ A4CS
Operating mode 40 71 125 180 250 355 500 750 1000
02 Pump, closed circuit ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● G
Size (NG)
03 Geometric displacement Vg max [cm3] 40 71 125 180 250 355 500 750 1000
Control device 40 71 125 180 250 355 500 750 1000
04 Electro-hydraulic control with proportional solenoid2)
without pressure control ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ○ ○ EP1)
with pressure control in A ○ ○ ● ● ● ● ● ○ ○ EPA
with pressure control remote controlled in A ○ ○ ● ● ● ● ○ ○ ○ EPGA
with pressure control in B ○ ○ ● ● ● ● ● ○ ○ EPB
with pressure control remote controlled in B ○ ○ ● ● ● ● ○ ○ ○ EPGB
with pressure control both sides in A and B ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ○ EPD
with pressure control remote controlled on
both sides
in A and B
● ● ● ● ● ● ● ○ ○ EPG
Series 40 71 125 180 250 355 500 750 1000
05 Series 1, index 1 A4VSG ● ● – – – – – – – 11
Series 3, index 0 A4VSG, A4CSG – – ● ● ▲ ● ▲ ● ● 30
Series 3, index 3 Efficiency-optimized rotary group – – – – ● – ● – – 33
Direction of rotation
Information on items 06 to 14
can be found in data sheets
92100 (A4VSG) and
92105 (A4CSG)
06
Sealing material